# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM613266

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYDRO-QUÉBEC		11/02/2020	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Services Hilo inc.		
Street Address:	20e-75, René-Lévesque Boulevard West		
City:	Montreal		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H2Z1A4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88342455	HILO	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

514-987-6242 Phone: Email: gillespie@robic.com

Correspondent Name: Robic LLP

Address Line 1: 20-630 Rene-Levesque Blvd W Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 14TH FLOOR 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: Jonathan Hymancali

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederique Gillespie	
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0528 source=2020-12-09 Assignment HQ to HILO#page1.tif source=2020-12-09 Assignment HQ to HILO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0529

#### ANNEXE I - CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HYDRO-QUEBEC hereby assigns all its rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the enclosed Schedule (and the related goodwill) unto Services Hilo inc., the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 20e-75, René-Lévesque Boulevard West, Montréal (Quebec) H2Z 1A4, which accepts.

This assignment also includes the right to oppose or to continue to oppose to any conflicting application or registration and the right to take action and claim damages/profits for past, present or future infringement/encroachment relating to the assigned rights.

The assignee hereby appoints ROBIC, whose full postal address is 630 René-Lévesque Boulevard West - 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 1S6, Canada, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the aforesaid registration may be sent and upon whom service of any proceeding in respect of same may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the owner itself.

In Montréal	In Montréal 11/3/2020
this 2nd day of November 2020	this day of 2020
HYDRO-QUEBEC (Assignor) Per:	Services Hilo inc. (Assignee) Per:
Martin Imbleau	Docusigned by:  14A3D65DA4D4498  Sébastien Fournier
Vice-Président	Président-directeur général

# **Trademarks Schedule**



Trademark	Country	Application	O/Reference
HILO	Canada	1945292	001436-0248
HILO	U.S.A.	88/342,455	001436-0250

5/5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0531